1 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3229 3229/3232 - Fernand Khnopff - Stamp from block BL107 ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 17/01/2004
3230 Presale: 17/01/2004 issue: Design : Luc Derycke
3231 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3232
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 4
3229 3229/3232 - Fernand Khnopff - Block BL107 ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 17/01/2004
3230 Presale: 17/01/2004 issue: Design : Luc Derycke
3231 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3232
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 1
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 4
3233 3233 - Youth Philately - stamp from V10-3233 ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg. 4 - 6 ) ▬ © bpost 17/01/2004
3234 Presale: 17/01/2004 issue: Design : William Vance
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3234 3234 - Flowers: from booklet B43: carnation (value €, 049) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg.  19) ▬ © bpost 17/02/2004
Presale: 17/02/2004 issue: Design : André Buzin
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos :  (cylinders in format) Group De Schutter
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 10 - partially toothed, partly, without N° of plates : 2
Paper: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer applied to base paper sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3244
3235 3235/3244 - This is Belgium - Block BL108 ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg. 9 - 11) ▬ © bpost 14/02/2004
3236 Presale: 14/02/2004 issue: Design : GAL and Nora Thys
3237 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3238
Format:
print runs : unknown
3239 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 2
3240 Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3241
3242
3243
3244
19/01/2004
19/01/2004
19/02/2004
16/02/2004
19/01/2004
▬ stamps 3229+3232: 27,66 x 65,32mm;
▬ stamps 3230+3231: 65,32 x 27,66mm
(Error in Philanews);
▬ block BL107: 166 x 140mm
▬ stamps 3229+3232: 27,66 x 65,32mm;
▬ stamps 3230+3231: 65,32 x 27,66mm
(Error in Philanews);
▬ block BL107: 166 x 140mm
▬ zegel: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3233: ±140 x 166mm
▬ stamp: 30 x 25mm - image: 21 x 26mm;
▬ booklet B43: 60 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL108 : 166 x 200 mm
2 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3245 3245 - Stamp Day - stamps from V10-3245 ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2004 (pg. 12 + 17) ▬ © bpost 14/02/2004
Presale: 14/02/2004 issue: Design : Karl Meersman
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3246
3246/3248 - Sugar industry - stamps of V10-3246, V10-3247, V10-3248 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 13/03/2004
3247 Presale: 13/03/2004 issue: Design : Frederic Thiry
3248 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3246/47 : 2;  3248 : 4
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3249 3249/3253 - Tintin and the moon - Stamps from block BL109 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg.  4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 13/03/2004
3250 Voorverkoop: 13/03/2004 issue: Design :Hergé -  Hergé / Moulinsart 2004
3251 Drukprocedure: heliography Gravure/photos
3252
Formaat:
print runs : unknown
3253 Tanding: 11½ N° of plates :
Papier: FL-P8 sheet layout : 5
3254
▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg.  7) ▬ © bpost
17/04/2004
Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 4
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3255 3255 - European elections ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg.  8) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : Geert Nys
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format: 27.66 x 38.40mm print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 2
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 30
3254 - Promotion of philately: Salvator Dali (1904-1989) - The
Temptation of Saint Anthony - stamp from  V10-3254
16/02/2004
15/03/2004
15/03/2004
19/04/2004
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3245: ±140 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 27,66 x 38,40mm;
▬ V10-3246►V10-3248: ±97 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 38.40mm;
▬ block BL109: 166 x 125 mm
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 38,40mm;
▬ V10-3254: ±97 x 166mm
19/04/2004
3 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3256 3256 / 3259 - De Europese Unie  - Zegels uit blok BL110+ blok BL110 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg.  9) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
3257 Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
3258 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3259
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 4
3260 3260/3263 - Tourism: Pilgrimages - Stamps V10-3260►V10-3263 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
3261 Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : Guillaume Broux
3262 Impression : intaglio Gravure/photos : Guillaume Broux
3263
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 2
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout :10
3264 3264/3270 - Birds - Stamps 3266 ► 3269 from V10-3266►V10-3269 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg.  13) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
3265 Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : André Buzin
3266 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3267
Format:
print runs : unlimited.
3268 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3264/3265: 2; 3266/3267/3268/3269: 10; 3270: 2
3269
Paper:
sheet layout : 3266/3267/3268/3269: 10; 3264/2365: 50; 3270: 30
3270
3271 3271/3273 - Effigy of His Majesty King Albert II - Stamps from V10-3271►V10-3273 ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
3272 Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
3273 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unlimited.
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10
3274 3274 - My stamp, Duostamp and Médiastamp (red horn, new "Prior" logo) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg. 14) ▬ © bpost 17/04/2004
Presale: 17/04/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format: print runs : unlimited.
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 15
19/04/2004
▬ stamps 3264 ► 3269: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ stamp 3270: 38,40 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3266►V10-3269: ±68 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 24,00 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3271: ±68 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3272+V10-3273: ±70 x 166mm
24.00 x 27.66mm
19/04/2004
19/04/2004
▬ 3265►3270: FL-P8;
▬ 3664: FL-P8a
19/04/2004
19/04/2004
▬ stamps: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬ block BL110: 125 x 90mm
▬ 3260/3262: 27,66 x 38,40mm;
▬ 3263: 38,40 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3260►V10-3262: ±166 x 97mm;
▬ V10-3263: ±97 x 166mm
4 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3275
▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 4) ▬ © bpost
13/05/2004
3276 Presale: 13►16 / 05/2004 issue: Design : Jacques Charlier
3277 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates together => 4 (V10-3275 + V10-3276)
Paper: PF-P8 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3278 3278/3281 - Climatology - Stamps from V10-3278►V10-3281 ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2004 (pg. 5 - 6) ▬ © bpost 14/05/2004
3279 Presale: 14►16 / 05/2004 issue: Design : Clotilde Olyff
3280 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3281
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3278+3280: together => 6 (V10-3278 + V10-3280)
sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3282
▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2004 (pg. 7 - 9) ▬ © bpost
15/05/2004
3283 Presale: 15-16/05/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos / fotos : Studio Jacobs
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3282: 4
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 3282:10 x 2
3284 3284/3288 - Belgian Jazz (part 1) - Stamps from V10-3284►V10-3288 ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2004 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 16/05/2004
3285 Presale: 16/05/2004 issue: Design : Jan Van Riet
3286 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3287
Format:
print runs : unknown
3288 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3284+3287: together => 6 (V10-3284 + V10-3287)
6
3286+3288: together => 4 (V10-3286 + V10-3288)
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout :10
3275/3277 - Lîdje todi! - Stamps 3275/3267 from V10-3275 & V10-3276; stamp 3267
from block BL111
17/05/2004
3282/3283 - Blake & Mortimer: joint issue with France - stamp 3282 from V10-3282 +
stamp 3283 block from BL112
24/05/2004
▬ stamps: 40,20 x27,66mm;
▬ V10-3284►V10-3288: ±100 x 166mm
▬ stamp 3282: 38,4 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3282: ±140 x 166mm ;
▬ stamp 3283 uit block BL 112: 48,75 x 38,15mm;
▬ block BL112: 125 x 90mm;
▬ 3283HK: 210 x 148mm
▬ stamps 3275 / 3276: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ stamp 3277: 38,15 x 48,75mm;
▬ V10-3275 /V10-3276: ±140 x 166mm ;
▬ block BL111: 90 x 125mm
17/05/2004
24/05/2004
▬ stamps: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3278 & V10-3280: ±100 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3279 & V10-3281: ±166 x 140mm
3285:
5 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3289
▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
5/06/2004
Presale: 5/06/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos / fotos : Dirk Braeckman
Format:
print runs : unknown
N° of plates : 6
Paper: ▬ V10-3289: PF-P5; ▬ Block BL113: FL-P8 sheet layout :10
3291 3291/3292 - Europe: holidays - Stamps from V10-3291 & V10-3292 ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 5/06/2004
3292 Presale: 5/06/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography  fotos : Muriel Vekemans - Freddy Deburghgraeve
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3291+3292:
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10 (2x5)
3293 3293/3302 - Ten flags of new countries + EU logo - Booklet B44 ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 17) ▬ © bpost 5/06/2004
3294 Presale: 5/06/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
3295 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3296
Format:
print runs : unknown
3297 Perforation: 10 - partially toothed, partially without N° of plates :
3298 Paper: FL-P8 self-adhesive layer applied to base paper sheet layout : 10
3299
3300
3301
3302
3303
▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 7 - 10) ▬ © bpost
10/06/2004
3304 Presale: 10/06/2004 issue: Design : Els Vandevyvere.
3305 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3306
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3304+3305: together => 4 (V10-3304 + V10-3305)
Paper:
sheet layout : 3303/3305: 10 (2x5)
3307 3307 - The Red Cross - stamps from V10-3307 ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 11) ▬ © bpost 10/06/2004
Presale: 10/06/2004 issue: Design : REIN.ART (Arne Reynaert)
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10 stamps + 10 vignettes
7/06/2004
7/06/2004
7/06/2004
▬ stamps: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3291 &V10-3292: ±166 x 140mm
▬ 3303: PF-P5;
▬ rest: FL-P8
12/06/2004
12/06/2004
▬ stamp: 38,40 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3307: ±100 x166mm
3303/3306 - Sports: Athens Olympic Games 2004 -
stamps 3303►3305 of V10-3303►V10-3305- stamp 3306 of block BL114
3289/3290 - King Albert II, 70 - stamp 3289 from V10-3289 +
stamp 3290 from block BL113
▬ stamp: 40,20x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3289: ±100 x 166mm;
▬ block BL113: 90 x 125mm
▬ stamps: 30 mm x 25 mm; image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet B44: 166 x 60 mm
▬ stamp 3303: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ stamps 3304 / 3305: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3303: ±166 x 100mm ;
▬ V10-3304 & V10-3305: ±140 x 166mm  ;
▬ stamp 3306 from block BL114: 48,75 x 38,15mm;
▬ block BL114: 125 x 90mm
6 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3308 3308/3309 - Joint issue with Romania - Stamps from V10-3308 & V10-3309 ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 5) ▬ © bpost 18/09/2004
3309 Presale: 18/09/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3308: 6; 3309: 4
Paper:
sheet layout : 10
3310 3310 - Mourning stamp with the new Prior logo (no vignette) ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg.  13) ▬ © bpost 20/09/2004
Presale: 20/09/2004 issue: Design : Myriam Voz and Thierry Martin
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unlimited.
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 2
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 30
3311 3311 - Belgian War Volunteers - stamps from V10-3311 ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg.  6 - 7) ▬ © bpost 25/09/2004
3312 Presale: 25/09/2004 issue: Design : Myriam Voz and Thierry Martin
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos /foto :  Eric Delcomme
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 6
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10
3312 3312/3315 - Forest Week (3 ► 10 October 2004) - Stamps from block BL115: ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 25/09/2004
3313 Presale: 25/09/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
3314 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
3315
Format:
print runs : unknown
N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 4
3316
▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost
25/09/2004
3317 Presale: 25/09/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unlimited.
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout : 10
27/09/2004
51.30 x 27.66mm  (with brand new Prior logo - no vignette)
20/09/2004
22/09/2004
▬ 3308: PF-P5;
▬ 3309: FL-P8
▬ stamps: 27,66mm x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3308: ±166 x 100mm ;
▬ V10-3309: ±166 x 140m m;
▬ 3308HK: 210 x 148mm
▬ stamp: 35,00 x 35,00mm;
▬ V10-3311: ±90 x 204mm
▬ stamps: 38.15 x 48.75mm;
▬ block BL115: 90 x 125mm
3316/3317 - Effigy of His Majesty King Albert II - Prior - International (type MVTM) -
Stamps from V10-3316 & V10-3317
▬ stamps sans vignette: 24,50 x 27,66mm;
▬ stamps with vignette: 37,40 x 27,44mm;
▬ V10-3316 & V10-3317: ± 97 x 166mm
27/09/2004
27/09/2004
7 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3318 3318 - Flower: Impatiens - booklet B45 ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 14) ▬ © bpost 25/09/2004
Presale: 25/09/2004 issue: Design : André Buzin
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos :  (cylinders in format) Group De Schutter
Format:
print runs : as required by the service
Perforation: 10 - partially toothed, partially without N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer applied to base paper sheet layout Composition: booklet of 10 stamps
3319 3319/3323 - Belgica 2006 - Stamps from block BL116 ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 10 - 12) ▬ © bpost 15/10/2004
3320 Presale: 15/10/2004 issue: Design : Rene Hausman / MVTM
3321 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos :
3322
Format:
print runs : unknown
3323 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 5
3324 3324/3325 - Halloween - Booklet B46 ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 20) ▬ © bpost 15/10/2004
3325 Presale: 15/10/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : as required by the service
Perforation: 10 - partially toothed, partially without N° of plates :
Paper: FL-P5 self-adhesive layer applied to base paper sheet layout Composition: booklet of 10 stamps
3326 3326/3328 - Fantastic literature - Stamps from V10-3326►V10-3328 ▬ Philanews N°. 6 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost 30/10/2004
3327 Presale: 30/10/2004 issue: Design :Jan De Maesschalck
3328 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3326+3328: together => 6 (V10-3326 + V10-3328)
4
Paper:
sheet layout : 10
3329 3329/3331 - Remember Bastogne - stamps from V10-3329►V10-3331 ▬ Philanews N°. 6 / 2004 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost 30/10/2004
3330 Presale: 30/10/2004 issue: Design : Grzegorz Rosinski
3331 Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates 3330+3331: together => 4 (V10-3330 + V10-3331)
4
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10
17/10/2004
▬ stamps 3326/3327: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ stamp 3328: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3326: ±100 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3327: ±138 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3328: ±166 x 100mm
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL116: 166 x 139mm
▬ stamps: 30 x 25 mm - image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet: 60 x 166mm
▬ zegels 3329/3331: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ zegel 3330: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3329 & V10-3331: ±138 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3330: ±166 x 138mm
▬ 3326+3328: PF-P5;
▬ 3327: FL-P8
3/11/2004
3/11/2004
27/09/2004
17/10/2004
3327:
3329:
▬ stamp: 30 x 25 mm;
▬ booklet B45: 60 x 166mm
8 / 8
List of caracteristiques: Y2004 (3229-3347)
Info: ▬ "blue bold text" => info also in the album
▬ format : "±" & "(..)" = ► are measured formats & italic    = ►data, NOT noted or an ERROR in Philanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue
3332 3332/3333 - Christmas and New Year - Stamps from V10-3332 & V10-3333 ▬ Philanews N°. 6 / 2004 (pg. 7 - 9) ▬ © bpost 20/11/2004
3333 Presale: 20/11/2004 issue: Design : Ernst und Lorli Jünger
Impression : heliography  foto : 3333: Speltdoorn - Brussel
Format:
print runs : unknown
Perforation: 11½ N° of plates : 3
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout : 10
3345
3334 3334/3345 - Belgian international sports champions - Block BL117 ▬ Philanews N°. 6 / 2004 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 20/11/2004
3335 Presale: 20/11/2004 issue: Design : MVTM
3336 Impression : heliography  fotos : Faltas Fotoshop / Belga / GIO / Alex Hodgkinson / Yamaha / Redye Media Ltd
3337
Format:
print runs : unknown
3338 Perforation: 11½ N° of plates :
3339 Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout 11
3346 3346 - Christmas and New Year - Booklet B47 - self-adhesive ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2005 (pg. 18) ▬ © bpost 22/11/2004
Presale: none issue: Design : Ernst und Lorli Jünger
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format:
print runs : as required by the service
Perforation: 10 - partially toothed, partially without N° of plates : 3
Paper: FL-P8 self-adhesive layer applied to base paper sheet layout : booklet of 10 stamps
3347 3347 - Flower Impatients - Box of ordinary self-adhesive stamps ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2005 (pg. 19) ▬ © bpost 15/12/2004
Presale: none issue: Design : André Buzin / Impatiens
Impression : heliography Gravure/photos
Format: 30 x 25 mm print runs : as required by the service
Perforation: 13½ x 13¾ N° of plates :
Paper: PF-P5 adhesive sheet layout : box of 100 stamps
22/11/2004
22/11/2004
15/12/2004
▬ stamps: 25 x 30mm - beeld: 21 x 26mm;
▬ booklet B47: ±60 x 166mm
22/11/2004
▬ stamps: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ block BL117: 152 x 166mm
▬ stamps: 35,00 x 35,00mm;
▬ V10-3332 & V10-3333: ±90 x 226mm ;
▬ 3332HK: 210 x 148mm